Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09-08) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 10/31/2008) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Name: Samantha Peterson	
The Estate of Gregory J. Peterson	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address: 2004 P. L. V. D. J. C. J. 200	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s)_ April 7, 2008	Street Address: <u>2851 Park Marina Drive, Suite 200</u>	
Assignment Merger	<del></del>	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Redding	
Joint Research Agreement	State: _CA	
Government Interest Assignment		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 96001	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? X Yes No	
4. Application or patent number(s):   This document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/802,692 10/802,693	6,251,147 6,655,943	
10/802,694	6,716,259	
Additional numbers attached? X Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: John P. O'Banion	involved: 11	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_440	
Internal Address: O'BANION & RITCHEY LLP		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 1550	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)	
	8. Payment Information	
City: Sacramento	o. r ayment information	
State: CA Zip: 95814		
Phone Number: <u>916-498-1010</u>	Deposit Account Number 07-1137	
Fax Number: 916-498-1074	Authorized User Name John P. O'Banion	
Email Address: jpo@intellectual.com	Authorized Osci Name John F. Obanion	
9. Signature:	10/9/08	
Signature	Date	
JOHN P. O'BANION  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 6 sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Name of Ferson Signing		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 021658 FRAME: 0722

## Additional information for BOX 2

Russell Reiner, Trustee of the Ryan Peterson 2004 Trust

2851 Park Marina Drive, Suite 200

Redding, CA 96001

# Additional information for BOX 4

A. Patent Application No. 10/803,461 11/009,700 11/009,956 PCT/US99/23007

B. Patent Nos. 6,716,260

PATENT REEL: 021658 FRAME: 0723

7 8 9

10 11

12 13

14

15

16

17

18

19

Steven A. Small, Esq., #062817 WELLS, SMALL & SELKE A Law Corporation 1330 West St., P.O. Box 991828 Redding, California 96099-1828 (530) 223-1800 / (530) 223-1809 fax

Attorneys for Russell Reiner

# FILED

APR 0 7 2008

CLERK OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
BY C. CRABTREEDEPUTY CLERK

## SUPERIOR COURT OF SHASTA COUNTY

### STATE OF CALIFORNIA

CASE NO. 24066

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF:

**GREGORY J. PETERSON** 

JUDGMENT OF FINAL
DISTRIBUTION ON WAIVER OF
ACCOUNTING AND ALLOWING
STATUTORY COMPENSATION

Decedent.

20 21

22

24 25

26 27 28

29 30

31 32

33 34

35

36

WELLS, SMALL & SELKE LAW CORPORATION P.O. BOX 991828 REDDING, CA 96099 (530) 223-1800 Russell Reiner, Administrator of the estate of Gregory J. Peterson, deceased, having filed his Petition for Final Distribution on Waiver of Accounting and for Allowance of Statutory Compensation; and the petition coming on for hearing on April 7, 2008, the Court finds:

- 1. Notice of hearing of the petition has been regularly given as prescribed by law.
  - 2. All allegations of the petition are true.
- 3. Decedent died on April 19, 2004, in Redding, California and was a resident of Shasta County, California at the time of his death.
- Letters of Administration were issued to Russell Reiner on July 12,
   Since then, he has been and is now the Personal Representative of the

Judgment of Final Distribution... Estate of Gregory J. Peterson Shasta County Superior Court No. 24066

1

PATENT REEL: 021658 FRAME: 0724 8

9

12

18 19

20 21

22

23 24

25 26

27

28 29

30 31

32 33 34

35 36

ELLS, SMALL & SELKE CORPORATION

Box 991828 REDDING, CA 96099 (530) 223-1800 Decedent's estate. He has performed all duties required of him as Personal Representative of the estate of decedent with respect to administration of the estate, and the estate is ready for distribution and is in a condition to be closed.

- Notice of Administration has been given to creditors as required by law. 5. The time for filing creditor's claims has expired.
- All creditor's claims filed with the court have been paid or otherwise 6. settled.
- All debts of the decedent and of the estate have been paid, except 7. closing expenses, fees of the Personal Representative, and fees of Wells, Small & Selke, his attorneys.
  - No real or personal property taxes are due or payable by the estate. 8.
- No certificate of the Franchise Tax Board under Revenue & Taxation 9. Code Section 19262 is required because there are no nonresident beneficiaries of the estate.
- All California and federal income taxes due and payable by the estate 10. have been paid. No federal estate tax return has been filed for the estate because the estate was not sufficient to require such a return, and no federal or California estate taxes are due.
  - 11. An accounting has been duly waived by all required beneficiaries.
  - 12. The whole of the estate is decedent's separate property.
  - Distribution should be ordered as specified below. 13.

### IT IS HEREBY ORDERED:

- 1. The administration of the estate is brought to a close without the requirement of an account.
- All acts and transactions of the Personal Representative relating to the 2. matters set forth in the petition are confirmed and approved.

	I
1	
2	I
3	
4	
5	
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 2 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 22 23 24 25	
7	H
8	H
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	ľ
14	I
15	
16	
17	1
18	I
19	
20	
21	i
22	
23	
24	
25	
27	
28 29	
30 31	
31 32	
32 33	
3.3 34	
34 35	
36	
	- [1

- The Personal Representative is authorized and directed to pay to Wells, Small & Selke, attorneys at law, the sum of \$5,000 which is the agreed amount to be paid for services rendered in administration of this estate.
- The estate in the possession of the Personal Representatives remaining for distribution consists of the property as listed on the attached Exhibit "A" and should be distributed as follows:

Samantha Peterson Â.

50%

В. Russell Reiner, Trustee of the Ryan Peterson 2004 Trust 50%

Any assets not now known or later discovered in which the Decedent or the Decedent's estate has any interest is to be distributed in equal shares to Samantha Peterson and Russell Reiner, Trustee of the Ryan Peterson 2004 Trust.

APR 0 7 2008 DATED:

CARA L. BEATTY

Judge of the Superior Court

VELLS, SMALL & SELKE CORPORATION BOX 991828 EDDING, CA 96099

(530) 223-1800

Judgment of Final Distribution... Estate of Gregory J. Peterson Shasta County Superior Court No. 24066

REEL: 021658 FRAME: 0726

EXHIBÏT "A"

An undivided 50% interest in the following patent rights relating to the manufacture of "Firelogs" and "Firestarter", together with all Trademarks, Trade names and Trade secrets

corrugated boxes and other recycled materials:

used in connection with the manufacture of Firelogs and Firestarter made of recycled wax

PCT International Patent Application No. PCT/US99/23007. This application was filed and

PROPERTY ON HAND

2

1

4

5

6 7

8

U.S. Patent Nos:

6,251,147 6,655,943

6,716,259

6,716,260

10/802,692

10/802,693

10/802,694

10/803,461

11/009,700 11/009,956

U.S. Pending Patent Application Nos:

is pending in the following countries:

Canada Application No. 2,386,531

Mexico Application No. PA/a/2002/003291

9 10

11

12 13

14

15 16

17

18

19

20 21

22

23

24

25 26

27

28

29 30

31 32

33

34 35

, 36

WELLS, SMALL & SELKE ALAW CORPORATION P.O. BOX 991826 REDDING, CA 96099 (530) 223-1800 Judgment of Final Distribution... Estate of Gregory J. Peterson Shasta County Superior Court No. 24066

4

PATENT

REEL: 021658 FRAME: 0727